NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA GREYHOUND RACING AMENDMENT RULES 2014

Su	ıbordinate	Legislation	No.	32 c	of 20	14

Table of provisions

1	Citation	2
2	Rules amended	2
3	Rule 23 amended	2
4	Rule 34 amended	2
5	Rule 59 amended	2
6	Rule 60 amended	2
7	Rule 63 amended	3
8	Rule 71 amended	3
9	Rule 89 amended	3
10	Rule 109 amended	3
11	Rule 118 amended	3
12	Rule 138 amended	3
13	Rule 195 amended	4
14	Rule 210 amended	4
15	Rule 212 amended	4
16	Rule 213 amended	4
17	Rule 214 amended	5
18	Rule 239 amended	5
19	Rules further amended	5
20	Expiry of Rules	5

Schedule Rules further amended



NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Subordinate Legislation No. 32 of 2014*

Greyhound Racing Amendment Rules 2014

I, Phillip William Leslie, Chief Executive Officer of the Department of Sport, Recreation and Racing, as the delegate of the Racing Commission, under section 57(2)(a) of the *Racing and Betting Act*, make the following rules.

Dated 15 August 2014

P. W. LESLIE Chief Executive Officer

^{*} Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 8 October 2014.

1 Citation

These Rules may be cited as the *Greyhound Racing Amendment Rules 2014*.

2 Rules amended

These Rules amend the Greyhound Racing Rules.

3 Rule 23 amended

Rule 23(2)

omit

fine not exceeding \$1,000

insert

maximum fine of 35 penalty units

4 Rule 34 amended

Rule 34(1), penalty provision

omit, insert

Maximum penalty: 35 penalty units.

5 Rule 59 amended

Rule 59, penalty provision

omit, insert

Maximum penalty: 35 penalty units.

6 Rule 60 amended

Rule 60, penalty provision

omit, insert

Maximum penalty: 35 penalty units.

7 Rule 63 amended

Rule 63(4), penalty provision

omit, insert

Maximum penalty: 35 penalty units.

8 Rule 71 amended

Rule 71, penalty provision

omit, insert

Maximum penalty: 35 penalty units.

9 Rule 89 amended

Rule 89(2)

omit

fine not exceeding \$1,000

insert

maximum fine of 35 penalty units

10 Rule 109 amended

Rule 109(1), penalty provision

omit, insert

Maximum penalty: 35 penalty units.

11 Rule 118 amended

Rule 118, penalty provision

omit, insert

Maximum penalty: 35 penalty units.

12 Rule 138 amended

Rule 138(2), penalty provision

omit, insert

Maximum penalty: 35 penalty units.

13 Rule 195 amended

Rule 195(1) and (2), penalty provision

omit, insert

Maximum penalty: 35 penalty units.

14 Rule 210 amended

Rule 210(1B)

omit

fine not exceeding \$500

insert

maximum fine of 4 penalty units

15 Rule 212 amended

(1) Rule 212(1), penalty provision

omit, insert

Maximum penalty: 35 penalty units and disqualification for

2 years.

(2) Rule 212(2), penalty provision

omit, insert

Maximum penalty: 35 penalty units or cancellation of

registration of the club, either for a specified

period or permanently.

16 Rule 213 amended

Rule 213

omit

fine of \$100

insert

maximum fine of 1 penalty unit

17 Rule 214 amended

(1) Rule 214(2) and (3)

omit

fine of \$1,000

insert

maximum fine of 35 penalty units

(2) Rule 214(4), penalty provision

omit, insert

Maximum penalty: 1 penalty unit.

18 Rule 239 amended

Rule 239(a)

omit

an amount not exceeding \$1,000

insert

a maximum amount of 35 penalty units

19 Rules further amended

The Schedule has effect.

20 Expiry of Rules

These Rules expire on the day after they commence.

Schedule Rules further amended

rule 19

Provision	Amendment	
	omit	insert
rule 104(a)	offical	official
rule 157(1), at the end		Maximum penalty: 1 penalty unit.
rules 157(2), 162(4) and 206(6), penalty provision	whole penalty provision	Maximum penalty: 1 penalty unit.